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LDX Board Type (TN12LDX02-07F) 2x10 Gig b/s wavelength
conversion board with below related SFPs:

-20pcs tunable for line side: (HUAWEI FTLX6614MCC-HW
10G-DWDM-C band 50 GHz-40km-SM TXFP- 34060568

10 Pcs -20pcs for clint side:( Huawei LTX1305-BC+10Gb-1310nm- 1
10km-SM-XFP-34060313, for (Huawei OSN 8800)

Note: In addition, a total of 50 devices are considered ,
including 10 LDX boards, 20 client — side SFP modules, and
20 line-side SFP Modules

20 Pcs SOURCE PHOTONICS XP-MR-08-CDFA SM-80KM-1550- 2
10G-C Transceiver Module for (Huawei OSN 8800)

TN12DCPO1 (Double Channel Protection board (SM) for
10 PCS | (Huawei OSN 8300) 3

5 p Huawei OSN7500 Super Cross-connect and Synchronous 4
CS | Timing Board TNNLPSXCS 03020VWP.
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LDX Board with clint and line sides Transceiver Module (SFP):

The Huawei TNI2LDX02-07F is a 2% 10 Gb/s wavelength-conversion board that provides two 10G client
ports and two 10G DWDM line ports (210G client + 2x10G line). It is equipped with 20 pcs of 1310 nm
XFP modules (LTX1305-BC+, 10 km) on the client side and 20 pcs of DWDM XFP modules
(FTLX6614MCC-HW, 40 km) on the line side. The board converts 1310 nm client signals into DWDM
wavelengths for long-haul transport, allowing 10G services to be handed off locally and efficiently
carried over a DWDM backbone network.

e 10pes LDX Board Type (TN12LDX02-07F) 2x10 Gig b/s wavelength conversion board with
below related SFPs:

e 20pcs tunable for line side:(Huawei FTLX6614MCC-HW 10G-DWDM-C band 50GHz-40Km -
SM TXFP-34060568.

e 20pes for clint side:(Huawei LTX1305-BC+ 10Gb-1310nm-10km-SM-XFP-34060313.

Note: In addition, a total of 50 devices are considered. including 10 LDX boards, 20 client-side SFP
modules, and 20 line-side SFP modules.

HUAWEI

13G DWOM.C band-50GHz &0k SW.TXFP
FTLX86 14MCC-HW

.l i

Class 1 Laser  Made in China

1) v



Transceiver Module:

The Source Photonics XP-MR-08-CDF A SM-80KM-1550-10G-C is an XFP optical transceiver module
designed for 10 Gb/s links over single-mode fiber. It supports up to 80 km reach at 1550 nm with
integrated CDFA (C-band Distributed Feedback Amplifier) for improved sensitivity and optical
performance.

®  20pcs: SOURCE PHOTONICS XP-MR-08-CDFA SM-80KM-1550-10G-C Transceiver Module.
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Double channel protection board:

The Huawei TN12DCPO1 is a double-channel optical line protection (OLP) board for the OSN 8800 that
provides 1+1 fiber route protection for two independent optical channels. It monitors both working and
protection fibers and performs automatic switching to maintain service continuity when degradation or
fiber faults occur.

e 10pcs:TNI2DCPO1 (Double channel protection board (SM) for (Huawei OSN 8800).

Super Cross-connect and Synchronous Timing Board:
The Huawei OSN7500 TNN1PSXCS (03020VWP) is the Super Cross-Connect and Synchronous Timing
board that provides the main switching fabric for OTN/SDH traffic grooming and service cross-
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connections. It also generates and distributes the system timing/clock signals to ensure synchronous and
stable network operation.

e Spcs:Huawei OSN7500 Super Cross-connect and Synchronous Timing Board TNNIPSXCS
03020VWP.

Note: The contractor is responsible for thoroughly reviewing and verifying all required
equipment and devices prior to signing the contract, including their accuracy, quality,
compliance, and technical condition. After contract signing, no claims arising from failure to
conduct such review shall be accepted. All equipment must be fully compatible with the Afghan
Telecom system; therefore, the contractor shall first test and obtain technical approval for sample
devices before delivering the full quantity. In the event that any delivered devices are later found
to be incompatible or non-functional, the contractor shall promptly replace or correct them at its
own expense. Procurement, packaging, transportation, protection, and final delivery of all
materials to the Kabul Mahtab Qala warehouse shall be the full responsibility of the contractor.
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